900251319 04/03/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Timberland Switzerland GmbH		03/27/2013	COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TBL Licensing LLC
Street Address:	200 Domain Drive
City:	Stratham
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03885
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3566236	GREEN INDEX
Registration Number:	3665015	GREEN INDEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3024773932

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 302-477-3930 x229

Email: Helen_Winslow@vfc.com, Lisa_Buchwald@vfc.com

Correspondent Name: Helen L. Winslow

Address Line 1: 3411 Silverside Road, 200 Hanby Bld Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen L. Winslow	
Signature:	/hlw/	
Date:	04/03/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=United States-signed assignment-Timberland Switzerland GmbH#page1.tif source=United States-signed assignment-Timberland Switzerland GmbH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0159 OP \$65.00 3566236

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective the 2714 day of March, 2013 by Timberland Switzerland GmbH, having a business address of Herrenacker 15, Schaffhausen 8200, Switzerland, and being a limited liability company organized under the laws of Switzerland ("Assignor") in favor of TBL Licensing LLC, having a business address of 200 Domain Drive, Stratham, New Hampshire 03885, United States of America and being a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sale of the Trademarks, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in, to or arising under the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

TIMBERLAND SWITZERLAND GMBH

Name: Gareth Brooks.

Milmonomotive

Title: Authorized Signatory

State of New Hampshire: ss. County of Rockingham :

Signed and sworn to before me on toos day of Maria, 2013, by Gareth Brooks.

TBL LICENSING LLC

Title: Vice President

State of Delaware

County of New Castle:

Signed and sworn to before me on this 3 rd day of April , 2013, by Helen L. Winslow.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0160

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Trademark	Application No	Registration No	Class
United States	GREEN INDEX	77976308	3566236	35
United States	GREEN INDEX	77977362	3665015	25

TRADEMARK REEL: 004999 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 04/03/2013